
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
SIGN AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR PROPOSAL 

 
 

BY:__  _________      __________________________________ 
Monic MacVicar, CCLP, CPPB    Contractor’s Signature 
Procurement Specialist, Supply Chain Management 

A D D E N D U M 
PROJECT TITLE: PUBLIC SPACE AT MARKET SLIP & HARBOUR 

PASSAGE EXTENSION ADD. NO: 4 

TENDER NO:  2022-081201T DATE:  July 15th, 2022 
PAGE 1 of 2 (Including Confirmation Sheet) 
  

 
Make the following modifications to the above project.  Include in the amount of the Tender, any additions 
to or deductions from the cost of the work by reason of these instructions. 
 
Sign and attach this Addendum to the Tender documents and submit with your Tender.  Failure to 
do so may result in the rejection of your Tender. 
 
 Please find attached Addendum #3. 
 
The date for receiving tenders is extended to:  Tuesday, July 19th, 2022 at 2:30:00PM 
Atlantic Time.   
 
Please note that in light of the current Covid-19 pandemic, there will be no public opening.  Tenders will 
be opened by the Tender Opening Committee, in the second-floor boardroom, 175 Rothesay Avenue, 
Municipal Operations Complex, immediately following the tender closing time.  Registered bidders may 
attend remotely via Teams invitation. 
 
Missing Drawing from Addendum #3. 
I noticed on addendum (3 3) on line #2 the drawing ASK10 was referenced.  Was it supposed to be 
attached to this addendum? 
 
The following are additional questions that were not answered in Addendum #3. 
Q1. Please specify Asphalt Type for: 
 Item E1  Upper Course Answer: Superpave 4.75 mm 

Item E2  Lower Course Answer: Superpave 9.5 mm 
  
Q2. Will Tack Coat be required between Asphalt Lifts?  
 Answer: Tack coat not specified at this time. If tack coat deemed to be required after 
 contract award then it will be paid for under Contingency item. 

  
Q3. Will Liquid AC Adjustment be applicable to this contract?  
 Answer: Yes, in accordance with 27.6.02 Basis of Payment. 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

A D D E N D U M 
PROJECT TITLE: PUBLIC SPACE AT MARKET SLIP & HARBOUR 

PASSAGE EXTENSION ADD. NO: 4 

TENDER NO:  2022-081201T DATE:  July 15th, 2022 
PAGE 2 of 2 (Including Confirmation Sheet) 
  

 

CONFIRMATION - RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 
 
 

Upon receipt of this document, fax this page to  
(506) 658-4742 to confirm receipt of this addendum. 

 
 
 

  CONTRACTOR’S NAME: ____________________________________________ 
 

ADDRESS:_______________________________________________________ 
 

                   _______________________________________________________ 
 

PHONE:     ___________________________   FAX:  _____________________ 
 
 

RECEIVER NAME (PRINT) _________________________________________ 
 
 

RECEIVER SIGNATURE:    _________________________________________ 



MV KIPAWO

TUG BOAT

OIL TANKER

FERRY

38X235
RIM BOARD

38X140mm IPE WOOD
BOARDS, CROWN SIDE UP

400 typ.6mm BRUSHED ALUMINUM
LASER CUT BOAT FIGURE,
TEXT TO BE ETCHED INTO

ALUMINUM
(TEMPLATES PROVIDED BY

CONSULTANT)

LOCATION OF FIGURES IS
REPRESENTATIONAL. EXACT
LOCATION TO BE FIELD FIT
ON SITE

38X235 JOISTS @
406 C/C (TYP)

IPE DECK BOARDS

50mm STAINLESS STEEL CARRIAGE BOLT,
6 mm Ø (BOLT TO BOARDS AS INSTALLING

UNDERSIDE OF DECK)

6mm BRUSHED ALUMINUM LASER CUT
BOAT FIGURE (TEMPLATE TO BE
PROVIDED BY CONSULTANT)

ASK10
SCALE: AS SHOWN

2022-081201T - PUBLIC SPACE AT MARKET SLIP & HARBOUR PASSAGE EXTENSION

DRAWN BY: MB

TITLE: PROW INTERPRETIVE SIGNAGE 
DATE: JULY 11, 2022

NOTE: THIS SKETCH IS TO BE PRINTED ON 8.5"X11" PAPER.

SCALE

1

ASK14

PROW INTRPRETIVE SIGNAGE

1:100

SCALE

2

ASK14

PROW INTRPRETIVE INSTALLATION

1:40


	081201T.add4
	ASK10 - Prow Interpretive Signage Add #4
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1



